CH \$40 00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Norman Bryson Roberts	03/17/2000
Maurice Webb	03/13/2000
Benjamin Joseph Rankin	03/20/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crosfield Limited
Street Address:	Bank Quay
City:	Warrington Cheshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	WA5 1AB

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12828462

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127017818

Email: ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Mayer Brown LLP; attn. William J. Cassin

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10345869
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Cassin

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 10345869_Assignment_from_Inventors_to_Crosfield_Limited \# page 1.tif\\ source = 10345869_Assignment_from_Inventors_to_Crosfield_Limited \# page 2.tif\\$

PAILNI

501286183 REEL: 024963 FRAME: 0006

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS,	
(1) NORMAN BRYSON ROBERTS	
(2) MAURICE WEBB	
(3) BENJAMIN JOSEPH RANKIN	
(4)	
(5)	
(6)	
residing respectively at	
(1) C/O ROYAL LIVERPOOL UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS, PRESCOT STREET, LIVERPOOL L7 8XP, GE	3
(2) 117 GREEN LANE, VICARS CROSS, CHESTER, CHESHIRE CH3 5LD, GB	
(3) 58 HA'PENNY BRIDGE WAY, VICTORIA DOCK, HULL HU9 1HD, GB	
(4)	
(5)	
(6)	
(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") has/have invented	
certain new and useful improvements in METAL COMPOUNDS, MIXED OR	
SULPHATED, AS PHOSPHATE BINDERS	
for which ASSIGNOR has	
[x] executed on even date herewith	
[] executed on, 19	
[] filed on, 19	
an application for Letters Patent of the United States of	
America, Serial No	
And WHEREAS CROSFIELD LIMITED	
a company organized under the laws of GREAT BRITAIN	
DANK CURV LIADDTAKWAI	
and having a principal place of business at BANK QUAY, WARRINGTON CHESHIRE, WA5 LAB, GB	
(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said	
application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein	
disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all	
divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals	
and/or extensions thereof.	
NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of ten U.S.	
dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the	
ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto	

PATENT REEL: 014267 FRAME: 0933 PATENT REEL: 024963 FRAME: 0007 the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will, upon request, communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention(s) and improvement(s) of the said United States application, and will, upon request, but without expense to ASSIGNOR, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

1

(1)	Signature: N.B. Kelsk
	Name: NORMAN BRYSON ROBERTS
	Date: 17n March 2000
(2)	Signature: Maurice Wood
	Name: MAURICE WEBB
	Date: 13th March 2000
(3)	signature: Benam Joseph Lat
•	Name: BENJAMIN JOSEPH RANKIN
	Date: 20th Makin 2000
(4)	Signature:
•	Name:
	Date:
(5)	Signature:
•	Name:
	Date:
(6)	Signature:
•	Name:
	Date:
	The state of the s

RECORDED: 07/10/2003

RECORDED: 09/09/2010

PATENT REEL: 014267 FRAME: 0934 PATENT

REFL: 024963 FRAME: 0008